IMMEDIATE NEED REQUEST

APPRQVED #ittr = g

January 31, 2023

MT. SAC

President’s Cabinet

Administrative Services

Outcome:

2022-2023 M- oA
Requested by: (Unit, Department, Division or Vice President) Shannon Carter
Date to VP:  1/20/2023
Location (Fill-in) Reviewed By (Signature):
Department or Unit: Facilities Maintenance & Operations Date to Cabinet: 1/26/2023
Division: Shannon Cgmmmin Services

Vice President:

Morris Rodrigue

Iy

N yZ 1/25/2023

Budget Request(s)

Justification for Request(s)

Funds Requested **

Funding
(List in Priority Order) An "Immediate Need" is a shortfall in funding that, unless.funded immediately, could cause a Amount Erediie | Grrahg || A
program to cease to function.
1. |Chargepoint Cloud Plan Cloud Plan 5-year Renewal for existing campus charging stations. Effective $84,281.00
Renewals 7/1/2023 EV charging revenue will be applied to ongoing Cloud Plan costs.
X
Account Number(s): 11000-620000-564500-651000
2. |Chargepoint Assure Maintenance |Assure Maintenance & Management Renewals 5-year Renewal for existing campus $91,739.00
& Management Renewals charging stations. Effective 7/1/2023, EV charging revenue will be applied to
ongoing maintenance & management costs.
X

Account Number(s):

11000-620000-564500-651000

Account Number(s):

**  Please provide documentation to support the amount requested, such as price quotes from vendor, copy of catalog, etc.
Also, include any ancillary costs, such as maintenance, annual software upgrades, etc.

Fiscal Services - March 2013
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Quotation

ChargePoint, Inc.
Driving a Better Way™
chargepoint.com

Sales Representative: Iris Guillardo
E-Mail: iris.guillardo@chargepoint.com
Telephone: 669-221-1061

Primary Contact: Shannon Carter

—chargepoin+

Quote Number: Q-201779-7
Date: 1/5/2023
Expires On: 1/5/2023

ChargePoint Org Name: Mt. San Antonio College
ChargePoint Org: NA018210

ChargePoint Cloud Plan Renewals

Option 1
Total Ports ;60
Expires On . 8/18/2023
Total Price : USD 20,317.00

Select One Option:

Option 2 Option 3
Total Ports 60 Total Ports 60
Expires On . 8/18/2025 Expires On : 8/18/2027
Total Price ;. USD 56,720.00 Total Price : USD 84,281.00

ChargePoint Assure Maintenance & Management Renewals

Option 1
Total Stations . 35
Expires On : 8/23/2023
Total Price : USD 26,439.00

© 2023 ChargePoint, Inc.

Select One Option:

Option 2 Option 3
Total Stations 35 Total Stations 35
Expires On : 8/23/2025 Expires On : 8/23/2027
Total Price : USD 75,175.00 Total Price : USD 91,739.00

[] 1 decline ChargePoint Assure

Total (before taxes):

240 East Hacienda Avenue, Campbell, CA 95008 USA
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—chargepoin-

Cloud Plan Details

COMMERCIAL:
CPCLD-COMMERCIAL-REN

Prepaid coterminous renewal Commercial Cloud Plan. Includes Secure Network Connection, On-going Station Software updates,
Station Inventory, 24x7 Driver Support, Host Support, Session Data and Analytics, Fleet Vehicle Management and Integration, Fleet
Access Control, Valet Dashboard, Power Management (Circuit, Panel, Site Sharing), Scheduled Charging, Driver Access Control,
Pricing and Automatic Funds Collection, Waitlist, Videos (on supported hardware).

Assure Maintenance & Management Details

Assure Maintenance & Management includes:

CT4000-ASSURE-REN

Prepaid coterminous renewal of ChargePoint Assure for CT4000 stations. Includes Parts and Labor Warranty, Remote Technical
Support, On-Site Repairs when needed, Unlimited Configuration Changes, and Reporting.

Quote Acceptance

+ All invoices are: Net 30 days or prepaid.

+ The provision of cloud services described in this agreement is subject to the terms and conditions of the Master Services and
Subscription Agreement between the parties.

+ All pricing confidential between Customer and ChargePoint.

+ Prices do not include tax where applicable. This quote is subject to sales tax based on the state or province in which the goods or
services will be delivered. Sales tax will be included at time of invoice and is non-negotiable.

+ Purchaser confirms that the shipping and billing information provided in the Quotation is accurate for ChargePoint's shipping and
invoicing purposes.

+ Customer to be invoiced at time of shipment

+ Additional purchase terms and conditions can be found at http://www.chargepoint.com/termsandconditions

+ Additional terms and conditions for ChargePoint Assure can be found at http://www.chargepoint.com/legal/assure

By signing this quote | hereby acknowledge that | have the authority to purchase the product detailed on this document on
behalf of my organization. Furthermore, | agree to the terms and conditions set forth above and that this signed quote shall
act as a purchase order.

Signature: Accounts Payable Contact Name:

Name (Print): Accounts Payable Contact E-Mail:

Title:
Bill To Address:
Company Name:

Date: Name:
Street:
City:
State: Postal Code:

Country:

© 2023 ChargePoint, Inc.
240 East Hacienda Avenue, Campbell, CA 95008 USA
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Cloud Plan Renewals

Station Name
Station S/N

CHAMPION
PS/B1
200241001246

CHAMPION
PS /B2
200641005662

CHAMPION
PS /B2
200641005662

CHAMPION
PS /B3
200641005659

CHAMPION
PS /B3
200641005659

CHAMPION
PS/C1
200641005660

CHAMPION
PS/C1
200641005660

CHAMPION
PS/C2
200741005943

CHAMPION
PS/C2
200741005943

CHAMPION
PS/C3
200641005677

CHAMPION
PS/C3
200641005677

CHAMPION
PS/C4
200641005675

CHAMPION
PS/C4
200641005675

CHAMPION
PS/C5
200641005678

CHAMPION
PS/C5
200641005678

CHAMPION
PS/C6
200641005671

CHAMPION
PS/C6
200641005671

Station
Location

23 Bonita
Dr Walnut
California 91789

23 Bonita
Dr Walnut
California 91789

23 Bonita
Dr Walnut
California 91789

23 Bonita
Dr Walnut
California 91789

23 Bonita
Dr Walnut
California 91789

23 A Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 A Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Bonita
Dr Walnut
California 91789

23 Bonita
Dr Walnut
California 91789

23 A Service
Road Walnut
California 91789

23 A Service
Road Walnut
California 91789

23 A Service
Road Walnut
California 91789

23 A Service
Road Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

© 2023 ChargePoint, Inc.
240 East Hacienda Avenue, Campbell, CA 95008 USA

Plan Type

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

Token S/N

TKN1586160647291

TKN1586160647292

TKN1586160647294

TKN1586160647295

TKN1586160647293

TKN1586160647296

TKN1586160647297

TKN1586160647298

TKN1586160647299

TKN1586160647300

TKN1586160647303

TKN1586160647302

TKN1586160647301

TKN1586160647305

TKN1586160647304

TKN1586160647307

TKN1586160647306

Page 3 of 7
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Expiration Co-Term

Date
08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

Option 1 Option 2 Option 3
Co-Term Co-Term Co-Term Co-Term Co-Term
Exp Date Price Exp Date Price Exp Date Price
08/18/23 345.00 08/18/25 935.00 08/18/27  1,385.00
08/18/23 345.00 08/18/25 935.00 08/18/27  1,385.00
08/18/23 345.00 08/18/25 935.00 08/18/27  1,385.00
08/18/23 345.00 08/18/25 935.00 08/18/27  1,385.00
08/18/23 345.00 08/18/25 935.00 08/18/27  1,385.00
08/18/23 345.00 08/18/25 935.00 08/18/27  1,385.00
08/18/23 345.00 08/18/25 935.00 08/18/27  1,385.00
08/18/23 345.00 08/18/25 935.00 08/18/27  1,385.00
08/18/23 345.00 08/18/25 935.00 08/18/27  1,385.00
08/18/23 345.00 08/18/25 935.00 08/18/27  1,385.00
08/18/23 345.00 08/18/25 935.00 08/18/27  1,385.00
08/18/23 345.00 08/18/25 935.00 08/18/27  1,385.00
08/18/23 345.00 08/18/25 935.00 08/18/27  1,385.00
08/18/23 345.00 08/18/25 935.00 08/18/27  1,385.00
08/18/23 345.00 08/18/25 935.00 08/18/27  1,385.00
08/18/23 345.00 08/18/25 935.00 08/18/27  1,385.00
08/18/23 345.00 08/18/25 935.00 08/18/27  1,385.00



CHAMPION
PS/C7
200741005957

CHAMPION
PS/C7
200741005957

CHAMPION
PS/C8
200741005969

CHAMPION
PS/C8
200741005969

CHAMPION
PS/C9
200641005648

CHAMPION
PS/C9
200641005648

CHAMPION
PS/C10
200641005674

CHAMPION
PS/C10
200641005674

CHAMPION
PS/C11
200641005670

CHAMPION
PS/C11
200641005670

CHAMPION
PS/C12
200641005667

CHAMPION
PS/C12
200641005667

CHAMPION
PS/C13
200641005664

CHAMPION
PS/C13
200641005664

CHAMPION
PS /D1
200641005673

CHAMPION
PS /D1
200641005673

CHAMPION
PS /D2
200641005663

CHAMPION
PS /D2
200641005663

CHAMPION
PS /D3
200641005666

CHAMPION
PS /D3
200641005666

23 Bonita
Dr Walnut
California 91789

23 Bonita
Dr Walnut
California 91789

23 A Service
Road Walnut
California 91789

23 A Service
Road Walnut
California 91789

23 Bonita
Dr Walnut
California 91789

23 Bonita
Dr Walnut
California 91789

23 A Service
Road Walnut
California 91789

23 A Service
Road Walnut
California 91789

23 A Service
Road Walnut
California 91789

23 A Service
Road Walnut
California 91789

23 A Service
Road Walnut
California 91789

23 A Service
Road Walnut
California 91789

23 A Service
Road Walnut
California 91789

23 A Service
Road Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

© 2023 ChargePoint, Inc.
240 East Hacienda Avenue, Campbell, CA 95008 USA

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

TKN1586160647308

TKN1586160647309

TKN1586162447771

TKN1586162447770

TKN1586162447772

TKN1586162447774

TKN1586162447773

TKN1586162447776

TKN1586162447775

TKN1586162447778

TKN1586162447779

TKN1586162447777

TKN1586162447782

TKN1586162447781

TKN1586162447780

TKN1586162447783

TKN1586162447784

TKN1586162447785

TKN1586162447787

TKN1586162447786
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08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

—chargepoin+

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

345.00

345.00

345.00

345.00

345.00

345.00

345.00

345.00

345.00

345.00

345.00

345.00

345.00

345.00

345.00

345.00

345.00

345.00

345.00

345.00

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

935.00

935.00

935.00

935.00

935.00

935.00

935.00

935.00

935.00

935.00

935.00

935.00

935.00

935.00

935.00

935.00

935.00

935.00

935.00

935.00

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,385.00



CHAMPION
PS /D4
200241001219

CHAMPION
PS /D5
200641005665

CHAMPION
PS /D5
200641005665

CHAMPION
PS /21
200241001243

CHAMPION
PS/2-2
200241001229

GATEWAY
PS / 1W-1
202841022033

GATEWAY
PS / 1W-2
202841021979

GATEWAY
PS /1E-1
202141015213

GATEWAY
PS /1E-1
202141015213

GATEWAY
PS /1E-2
202841022007

GATEWAY
PS /2W-1
202141015178

GATEWAY
PS /2W-1
202141015178

GATEWAY
PS /2W-2
202141015204

GATEWAY
PS/2W-2
202141015204

GATEWAY
PS / 2E-1
202141015148

GATEWAY
PS / 2E-1
202141015148

GATEWAY
PS / 3W-1
202841021982

GATEWAY
PS /3W-2
202141015202

GATEWAY
PS /3W-2
202141015202

GATEWAY
PS / 3E-1
202841022006

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Bonita
Dr Walnut
California 91789

23 Bonita
Dr Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

23 Service
Rd Walnut
California 91789

© 2023 ChargePoint, Inc.
240 East Hacienda Avenue, Campbell, CA 95008 USA

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

TKN1586162447788

TKN1586164248672

TKN1586164248673

TKN1586164248674

TKN1586164248675

TKN1595921028268

TKN1595921028269

TKN1595921028270

TKN1595921028271

TKN1595921028272

TKN1595921028273

TKN1595921028274

TKN1595921028275

TKN1595921028276

TKN1595921028277

TKN1595921028278

TKN1595921028279

TKN1595921028286

TKN1595921028287

TKN1595921028288
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08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

08/21/22

08/22/22

08/22/22

08/22/22

08/22/22

08/22/22

08/22/22

08/22/22

08/22/22

08/22/22

08/22/22

08/23/22

08/23/22

08/23/22

08/23/22

—chargepoin+

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

08/18/23

345.00

345.00

345.00

345.00

345.00

342.00

341.00

341.00

341.00

341.00

341.00

341.00

341.00

341.00

341.00

341.00

340.00

340.00

340.00

340.00

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

08/18/25

935.00

935.00

935.00

935.00

935.00

987.00

986.00

986.00

986.00

986.00

986.00

986.00

986.00

986.00

986.00

986.00

985.00

985.00

985.00

985.00

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

08/18/27

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,385.00

1,466.00

1,465.00

1,465.00

1,465.00

1,465.00

1,465.00

1,465.00

1,465.00

1,465.00

1,465.00

1,465.00

1,465.00

1,465.00

1,465.00

1,465.00



GATEWAY 23 Service COMMERCIAL TKN1595921028289  08/23/22
PS / 3E-2 Rd Walnut
202141015234 California 91789
GATEWAY 23 Service COMMERCIAL TKN1595921028290  08/23/22
PS / 3E-2 Rd Walnut
202141015234 California 91789
GATEWAY 23 A Service COMMERCIAL TKN1595921028291  07/12/23
PS / 3W-3 Road Walnut
202841022032 California 91789
Assure Maintenance & Management Renewals
Station Name Station Plan Type Token S/N Expiration
Station S/N Location Date
CHAMPION 23 Service ASSURE XSJ1586164248676  08/23/22
PS /D4 Rd Walnut
200241001219 California 91789
CHAMPION 23 Bonita ASSURE XSJ1586164248679  08/23/22
PS/2-2 Dr Walnut
200241001229 California 91789
CHAMPION 23 Bonita ASSURE XSJ1586164248677  08/23/22
PS/2-1 Dr Walnut
200241001243 California 91789
CHAMPION 23 Bonita ASSURE XSJ1586158844268  08/23/22
PS/B1 Dr Walnut
200241001246 California 91789
CHAMPION 23 Bonita ASSURE XSJ1586158844279  08/23/22
PS/C9 Dr Walnut
200641005648 California 91789
CHAMPION 23 Bonita ASSURE XSJ1586158844267  08/23/22
PS /B3 Dr Walnut
200641005659 California 91789
CHAMPION 23 A Service ASSURE XSJ1586158844271 08/23/22
PS/C1 Rd Walnut
200641005660 California 91789
CHAMPION 23 Bonita ASSURE XSJ1586158844269  08/23/22
PS /B2 Dr Walnut
200641005662 California 91789
CHAMPION 23 Service ASSURE XSJ1586158844284  08/23/22
PS /D2 Rd Walnut
200641005663 California 91789
CHAMPION 23 A Service ASSURE XSJ1586158844282  08/23/22
PS/C13 Road Walnut
200641005664 California 91789
CHAMPION 23 Service ASSURE XSJ1586164248678  08/23/22
PS /D5 Rd Walnut
200641005665 California 91789
CHAMPION 23 Service ASSURE XSJ1586158844285  08/23/22
PS /D3 Rd Walnut
200641005666 California 91789
CHAMPION 23 A Service ASSURE XSJ1586158844281 08/23/22
PS/C12 Road Walnut
200641005667 California 91789
CHAMPION 23 A Service ASSURE XSJ1586158844280  08/23/22
PS/C11 Road Walnut
200641005670 California 91789
CHAMPION 23 Service ASSURE XSJ1586158844276  08/23/22
PS/C6 Rd Walnut
200641005671 California 91789

© 2023 ChargePoint, Inc.
240 East Hacienda Avenue, Campbell, CA 95008 USA
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08/18/23 340.00 08/18/25 985.00

08/18/23 340.00 08/18/25 985.00

08/18/23 35.00 08/18/25 693.00

Option 1 Option 2

Co-Term Co-Term Co-Term Co-Term
Exp Date Price Exp Date Price

08/23/23 775.00 08/23/25  2,165.00
08/23/23 775.00 08/23/25  2,165.00
08/23/23 775.00 08/23/25  2,165.00
08/23/23 775.00 08/23/25 = 2,165.00
08/23/23 775.00 08/23/25 = 2,165.00
08/23/23 775.00 08/23/25 = 2,165.00
08/23/23 775.00 08/23/25 = 2,165.00
08/23/23 775.00 08/23/25 = 2,165.00
08/23/23 775.00 08/23/25  2,165.00
08/23/23 775.00 08/23/25  2,165.00
08/23/23 775.00 08/23/25  2,165.00
08/23/23 775.00 08/23/25  2,165.00
08/23/23 775.00 08/23/25 = 2,165.00
08/23/23 775.00 08/23/25  2,165.00
08/23/23 775.00 08/23/25  2,165.00

08/18/27 1,465.00
08/18/27 1,465.00
08/18/27 1,205.00
Option 3

Co-Term Co-Term
Exp Date Price

08/23/27  2,620.00
08/23/27  2,620.00
08/23/27  2,620.00
08/23/27  2,620.00
08/23/27 = 2,620.00
08/23/27 = 2,620.00
08/23/27  2,620.00
08/23/27 = 2,620.00
08/23/27  2,620.00
08/23/27  2,620.00
08/23/27  2,620.00
08/23/27  2,620.00
08/23/27  2,620.00
08/23/27  2,620.00
08/23/27  2,620.00



CHAMPION
PS /D1
200641005673
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